

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43307/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12334/2015 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12335/2015 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12336/2015 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12337/2015 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12338/2015 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12339/2015 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12340/2015 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12341/2015 13-04-2015 in SLP(C) No. No. 12342/2015 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

DANI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP CHANDRAN NAIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 248314/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 289887/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 259823/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 192891/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 162786/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 218296/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 218294/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS
IA No. 289880/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 259822/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Md. Sheikh Khalid Saifullah, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. T.a.khan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.04.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER